
FORM 2
Police and Crime Commissioner Election
Norfolk Police Area
CERTIFICATE OF FIRST COUNT TOTALS

As the Local Returning Officer appointed for the voting area of:
at the election for the Police and Crime Commissioner for Norfolk on 5 May 2016,
I hereby certify that:

C from Form 1

2. THE TOTAL NUMBER OF VALID FIRST PREFERENCE VOTES CAST FOR EACH OF THE
CANDIDATES IS AS FOLLOWS:

B + C
(A should equal B + C)

Signed:

Local Returning Officer
Name: Sandra Dinneen
Dated: 06/05/2016

STEP 2

4009

Rejected Votes (PCC Elections Order 2012 Rule 53(1))

MORELAND, David John UK Independence Party (UKIP) 3100

Labour and Co-operative Party

4. THE TOTAL NUMBER OF REJECTED BALLOT PAPERS IS: 405

SCHMIERER, Martin Kenneth Albert Green Party 1012

A

7857

2375

3882

The Conservative Party Candidate

1. THE TOTAL NUMBER OF BALLOT PAPERS VERIFIED IS:
22640

BETT, Stephen William

3. TOTAL NUMBER OF VALID FIRST PREFERENCE VOTES IS: 22235

GREEN, Lorne Edmond

HOWE, Jacqueline

JONES, Chris

Liberal Democrat

Local Authority: South Norfolk

C

Unmarked as to the first preference vote
Void for uncertainty as to the first preference vote

TOTAL NUMBER OF VALID FIRST PREFERENCE VOTES PLUS REJECTED

0
149

2
192
62

22640

Want of an official mark
Voting for more than one candidate as to the first preference vote

Writing or mark by which voter could be identified

B

Independent



STEP 3

FORM 6

Police and Crime Commissioner Election
Norfolk Police Area

As the Local Returning Officer appointed for the voting area of: 

at the election for the Police and Crime Commissioner for Norfolk on 5 May 2016,

 I hereby certify that:

1. THE TOTAL NUMBER OF BALLOT PAPERS GOING THROUGH TO 

THE SECOND COUNT  IS:

(FIRST COUNT TOTAL MINUS TOP TWO OVERALL CANDIDATES MINUS REJECTED VOTES) 

2. THE TOTAL NUMBER OF VALID SECOND PREFERENCE VOTES CAST FOR EACH OF

THE CANDIDATES IS AS FOLLOWS:

4. THE TOTAL NUMBER OF REJECTED BALLOT PAPERS AT THE SECOND

COUNT IS:

B + C
(A should equal B + C)

Signed:

Local Returning Officer

Name: Sandra Dinneen

Dated: 06/05/2016

Unmarked as to the second preference vote
Void for uncertainty as to the second preference vote 

TOTAL NUMBER OF VALID SECOND PREFERENCE VOTES PLUS REJECTED

0

1

0

1001
4

10496

Want of an official mark

Voting for more than one candidate as to the second preference vote 

Writing or mark by which voter could be identified

5144

Rejected Votes (PCC Elections Order 2012 Rule 53(1))

Labour and Co-operative Party

B

C

1706

3. TOTAL NUMBER OF VALID SECOND PREFERENCE VOTES IS: 9490

1006

JONES, Chris

OTHER ELIMINATED CANDIDATES 

CERTIFICATE OF SECOND COUNT TOTALS

10496

GREEN, Lorne Edmond 2640

A

The Conservative Party Candidate

Local Authority: South Norfolk
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