FORM 2

Police and Crime Commissioner Election Norfolk Police Area CERTIFICATE OF FIRST COUNT TOTALS

Local Authority: South Norfolk

As the Local Returning Officer appointed for the voting area of: at the election for the Police and Crime Commissioner for Norfolk on 5 May 2016, I hereby certify that:

C from Form 1

1. THE TOTAL NUMBER OF BALLOT PAPERS VERIFIED IS:		22640	Α
2. THE TOTAL NUMBER OF VALID FIRST PREFERENCE VOTES CAST FOR EACH OF THE CANDIDATES IS AS FOLLOWS:			
BETT, Stephen William	Independent	4009	
GREEN, Lorne Edmond	The Conservative Party Candidate	7857	
HOWE, Jacqueline	Liberal Democrat	2375	
JONES, Chris	Labour and Co-operative Party	3882	
MORELAND, David John	UK Independence Party (UKIP)	3100	
SCHMIERER, Martin Kenneth Albert	Green Party	1012	
3. TOTAL NUMBER OF VALID FIRST PREFERENCE VOTES IS:		22235	В
4. THE TOTAL NUMBER OF REJECTED BALLOT PAPERS IS:		405	С
Rejected Votes (Po	CC Elections Order 2012 Rule 53(1))		
Want of an official mark		0	
Voting for more than one candidate as to the first preference vote		149	
Writing or mark by which voter could be identified		2	
Unmarked as to the first preference vote		192	
Void for uncertainty as to the first preference vote		62	
TOTAL NUMBER OF V	ALID FIRST PREFERENCE VOTES <u>PLUS</u> REJECTED	22640	B + C

(A should equal B + C)

Signed:	llo
Jigi ica.	

Local Returning Officer

Name: Sandra Dinneen

Dated: 06/05/2016

Police and Crime Commissioner Election Norfolk Police Area CERTIFICATE OF SECOND COUNT TOTALS

Local Authority: South Norfolk

As the Local Returning Officer appointed for the voting area of: at the election for the Police and Crime Commissioner for Norfolk on 5 May 2016, I hereby certify that:

1. THE TOTAL NUMBER OF BALLOT THE SECOND COUNT IS: (FIRST COUNT TOTAL MINUS TOP TWO OV	10496	Α	
2. THE TOTAL NUMBER OF VALID SECOND PREFERENCE VOTES CAST FOR EACH OF			
GREEN, Lorne Edmond	The Conservative Party Candidate	2640	
		1706	
JONES, Chris	Labour and Co-operative Party	1706	
	OTHER ELIMINATED CANDIDATES	5144	
3. TOTAL NUMBER OF VALID SECOND PREFERENCE VOTES IS:		9490	В
4. THE TOTAL NUMBER OF REJECTED BALLOT PAPERS AT THE SECOND COUNT IS:		1006	С
Rejected V	Otes (PCC Elections Order 2012 Rule 53(1))	
Want of an official mark		0	
Voting for more than one candidate as to the second preference vote		1	
Writing or mark by which voter could be identified		0	
Unmarked as to the second preference vote		1001	
Void for uncertainty as to the second preference vote		4	
TOTAL NUMBER OF VALID SECOND PREFERENCE VOTES PLUS REJECTED		10496	B + C

(A should equal B + C)

	lew_	
Signed:	WW	\sim

Local Returning Officer

Name: Sandra Dinneen

Dated: 06/05/2016